# \$40.00 121553

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BP Chemicals Limited	04/01/2008

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ineos Europe Limited
Street Address:	Hawkslease, Chapel Lane, Lyndhurst
City:	Hampshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SO43 7FG

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12155336

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7038164000

Email: Ifm@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: Nixon & Vanderhye

Address Line 1: 901 North Glebe Road, 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LCM-4702-110
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leonard C. Mitchard

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=4702-110assignment#page1.tif source=4702-110assignment#page2.tif source=4702-110assignment#page3.tif source=4702-110assignment#page4.tif

source=4702-110assignment#page5.tif

**500785216** 

source=4702-110assignment#page6.tif

Effective 1st April, 2008

BP CHEMICALS LIMITED and INEOS EUROPE LIMITED

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (USA, Nixon)

This Agreement is effective from the 1st day of April, 2008

### Between

- (1) BP CHEMICALS LIMITED, a company incorporated in England with registered number 00194971 whose registered office is at Chertsey Road, Sunbury on Thames, Middlesex, TW16 7BP, UNITED KINGDOM (the "Assignor"); and
- (2) INEOS EUROPE LIMITED, a company incorporated in England with registered number 05310655, whose registered office is at Hawkslease, Chapel Lane, Lyndhurst, Hampshire, SO43 7FG, UNITED KINGDOM (the "Assignee").

### Whereas:

- (A) The Assignor is the owner of the Patent[s].
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign the Patent[s] to the Assignee upon the terms set out in this Agreement.

It is agreed as follows:

# 1 Definitions

In this Agreement, "Patents" means the registered patents and patent applications listed in the Schedule to this Agreement.

# 2 Assignment

In consideration of the sum of ten euros (10 euros), receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Patents including, without limitation, the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention therefrom and the right to bring proceedings and seek remedies for infringement of the Patents prior to the date hereof, and with the intent that any patent granted pursuant to any application for a Patent shall be granted in the name of and vest absolutely in the Assignee.

### 3 Further Assurance

The Assignor shall, at its own expense, execute all documents and do all such acts and things as may be reasonably requested by the Assignee in order to give legal effect to the assignment of the Patents to the Assignee.

# 4 Governing Law and Jurisdiction

This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law and the courts of England shall have jurisdiction over any disputes arising out of or in connection with this Agreement.

In witness whereof this Agreement has been entered into on the date stated at the beginning.

1

Schedule

The Patent[s]

3

Country	Case No.	Agent	Agents Ref	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	Expiry Date
USA	10069	NOXIN	608-493	Published	11/579,135	06-May-05			06-May-25
USA	10092	NOXIN	4072-103	Published 11/663331	11/663331	08-Sep-05	-		
USA	10180	NOXIN	4702-108	Pending	11/922,244	90-Jun-06			08-Jun-26
USA	8767	NOXIN	608-116	Granted	08/988448	10-Dec-97 5817866	5817866	06-Oct-98	10-Dec-17
USA	8827	NOXIN	608-131	Granted	128624	04-Aug-98 6148913	6148913	21-Nov-00	04-Aug-18
USA	8935	NOXIN	608-241	Granted	752834	03-Jan-01 6794535	6794535	21-Sep-04	03-Jan-21
USA	8984	NOXIN	608-154	Granted	298999	26-Apr-99 6232491	6232491	15-May-01	26-Apr-19
USA	9021	NOXIN	608-171	Granted	363012	29-Jul-99 6342628	6342628	29-Jan-02	29-Jul-19
USA	9022	NOXIN	608-170	Granted	09/363391	29-Jul-99 6225496	6225496	01-May-01	29-Jul-19
USA	9023	NOXIN	608-169	Granted	363011	29-Jul-99 6350901	6350901	26-Feb-02	29-Jul-19
USA	9071	NIXON	608-182	Granted	09/434180	05-Nov-99 6258978	6258978	10-Jul-01	05-Nov-19
USA	9606	NOXIN	608-185	Granted	465008	16-Dec-00 6288269	6288269	11-Sep-01	16-Dec-20
USA	9131	NOXIN	608-301	Granted	873386	26-Nov-99 6497849	6497849	24-Dec-02	26-Nov-19
USA	9304	NIXON	608-296	Granted	09/877250	11-Jun-01 6448432	6448432	10-Sep-02	11-Jun-21
USA	9305	NOXIN	608-297	Pending	09/877,249	11-Jun-01			11-Jun-21
USA	9317	NOXIN	4702-107	Granted	877227	11-Jun-01 6913734	6913734	05~Jul-05	11-Jun-21
USA	9317	NOXIN	608-456	Pending	11/124141	11-Jun-01			11-Jun-21
USA	9318	NOXIN	608-313	Granted	964881	28-Sep-01 6602476	6602476	05-Aug-03	28-Sep-21
USA	9372	NIXON	608-304	Granted	09/931189	17-Aug-01 6663692	6663692	16-Dec-03	17-Aug-21

USA	9482	NIXON 608-371	608-371	Granted	Granted 10/303769	26-Nov-02 7145033	7145033	05-Dec-06	05-Dec-06 02-Nov-23
USA	9482	NIXON 608-465	608-465	Granted	Granted 11/239137	26-Nov-02 7189871	7189871	13-Mar-07	13-Mar-07 26-Nov-22
USA	9482	NIXON 608-489	608-489	Unfiled					26-Nov-22
USA	9872	NIXON 608-449	608-449	Published	Published 10/529,723	29-Sep-03			29-Sep-23
USA	8566	NIXON 608-477	608-477	Published	Published 10/569440	24-Aug-04			24-Aug-24

SIGNED by M TBARLUW
As ATTURNEYON behalf of
BP CHEMICALS LIMITED

} MBarlow

SIGNED by SESTEVENUS
As POA on behalf of
INEOS EUROPE LIMITED

} SAA